

REVISED

Member Motion

City Council

Motion without Notice

MM10.15	ACTION			Ward:All
---------	--------	--	--	----------

Appointment of Interim Ombudsman - by Mayor John Tory, seconded by Deputy Mayor Denzil Minnan-Wong

* Notice of this Motion has not been given. A two-thirds vote is required to waive notice. * This Motion has been deemed urgent by the Chair.

Confidential Attachment - Personal matters about an identifiable person and labour relations or employee negotiations

Recommendations

The City Manager recommends that City Council adopt the following recommendations contained in the report (October 28, 2015) from the City Manager:

- 1. City Council appoint as interim Ombudsman the person identified in confidential Attachment 1 to this report, pursuant to an Agreement to the satisfaction of the City Manager, effective November 17, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015.
- 2. City Council authorize the public release of the name and summary profile of the interim Ombudsman contained in confidential Attachment 1 upon approval of the appointment of the interim Ombudsman and at the conclusion of the November 3 and 4, 2015 Council meeting

Summary

The purpose of this Motion is to seek Council authority to appoint an interim Ombudsmar commencing on November 17, 2015 as the term for the current Ombudsman concludes on November 16, 2015.

Background Information (City Council)

Member Motion MM10.15

(http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2015/mm/bgrd/backgroundfile-85457.pdf)

(October 28, 2015) Revised report from the City Manager on appointment of an Interim Ombudsman

(http://www.toronto.ca/legdocs/mmis/2015/mm/bgrd/backgroundfile-85458.pdf)

Confidential Attachment 1